

**Human Tissue Authority** 151 Buckingham Palace Road London SW1W 9SZ

 Tel
 020 7269 1900

 Web
 www.hta.gov.uk

Email enquiries@hta.gov.uk

**Date** 12 May 2020

# Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), which was received by the Human Tissue Authority (HTA) on 22 April 2020. Your email outlined the following request:

Please can I kindly request the following information under freedom of information act.

- 1. Does the organisation outsource and use 3rd party suppliers under any of the following 3 categories?
- IT Hardware/Software.
- IT Support.
- IT Services and communication.
- 2. If so who are the suppliers/resellers used and what has the spend been with them in the last 6 months?
- 3. Who are the contacts/procurement in the organisation to speak with in order to get added as an IT supplier to the organisation?
- 4. Who are the IT managers in the organisation in place and there contact details?

# Response

- 1. Does the organisation outsource and use 3rd party suppliers under any of the following 3 categories?
- IT Hardware/Software.
- IT Support.
- IT Services and communication.

We use 3rd party suppliers and resellers under each of these categories.

- 2. If so who are the suppliers/resellers used and what has the spend been with them in the last 6 months?
  - IT Hardware/Software.

Standard contractual

Appcheck, £8,100

Atlassian, £116.23

Canon, £2,650.17

Cascade, £2,058

Exclaimer, £1,396.80

Phoenix, £875.62

Softcat, £19,756.18

### Projects and other standalone work

Bechtle, £7,789.98

Probrand, £161.99

# - IT Support.

Standard contractual

Advantage, £4142.83

BCC Group, £130,982.27

Big Blue Door, £7,650

Webcurl, £5,400

# Projects and other standalone work

Advantage, £3,600

BCC Group, £27,030.58

Thirdspace, £81,304.62

Transforming Systems, £33,540

- IT Services and communication

Standard contractual

Capital, £336

Cobweb, £8,079.12

Exponential-e, £9,657.30

Office Test, £434.81

Powwownow, £44.14

Sipcom, £2,050.70

Vodafone, £5,431.64

3. Who are the contacts/procurement in the organisation to speak with in order to get added as an IT supplier to the organisation?

Please contact the Head of Business Technology by phone on 0207 269 1900 or email at enquiries @hta.gov.uk

4. Who are the IT managers in the organisation in place and there contact details?

Please see above.

#### **Further information**

If you are unhappy with the way the HTA has handled your request for information in this case, you may in the first instance ask us for an internal review by writing to us at the above postal or email address.

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you have the right to appeal directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision, at the address below. There is no charge for making an appeal.

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45

Website: <u>www.ico.gov.uk</u>

